2017 Foster Lake Cable Swims, June 24, 201/

Hosted by Central Oregon Masters Aquatics at Foster Lake, near Sweet Home, OR

Sanctioned by Oregon Masters Swimming for U.S. Masters Swimming #377-W002
Meet Director: Bob Bruce (61200 Parrell Rd, Bend, OR 97702 <or> coachbob @ bendbroadband.com <or> 541-317-4851)

USMS Two-Mile Open Water Ghampionship Results

Overall  tLemder

Place Name Age Ll USMS # Final Time Place  Place
Begin Results Female
Age Group: 18-24 Female
1 Abbey Erwin 18 SAWS 597M-0AYRF 0:41:41.10 1 1
Age Group: 25-29 Female
1 Lisa Gibson 28 OREG 3773-09V6A 0:45:15.77 9 2
2 Ashley Sippel 27 OREG 3776-099YP 0:50:02.71 20 7
3 Emma Goodwin 26 OREG 3778-06GS8 0:54:30.66 41 20
Age Group: 35-39 Female
1 Stacey Kiefer 39 OREG 377R-01RAS 0:46:51.63 14 4
2 Tessa Reeves 39 OREG 377X-084S8 0:53:46.97 38 18
3 Carolyn DeMarco 37 OREG 377E-09JVJ 1:17:13.75 69 29
Age Group: 40-44 Female
1 Leslie Monroe 43 CVMM 337P-0A1RT 0:47:56 .51 18 6
2 Anicia Criscione 44 OREG 377P-EYEEM 0:50:44 .68 25 11
3 Sonja Skinner 41 OREG 377G-080WD 0:50:57 .22 26 12
4 Elizabeth Harrison 43 OREG 377K-026ZH 1:27:20.93 72 31
Age Group: 45-49 Female
1 Deborah Dawson 49 EST 097M-SWMRR 0:46:30.32 13 3
2 Deanna Koehler 48 CVMM 337J-03AF4 0:51:51.41 30 14
3 Maryann Deke 49 OREG 3776-0AZSA 1:12:09.05 64 26
Age Group: 50-54 Female
1 Elizabeth Watkins 52 OREG 377M-003YG 0:46:52 .44 15 5
2 Becky Cleavenger 54 CVMM 337A-06DB4 0:50:10.97 21 8
3 Jennifer Weiderman 51 CVMM 337H-07Z8E 0:50:34 .29 23 9
4 Sue Phillips 53 OREG 377H-06WT7A 0:50:34.74 24 10
5 Toni Hecksel 51 OREG 377Y-0261S 0:51:50.50 29 13
6 Jayette Pettit 50 OREG 3772-0A8HS 0:51:54 .32 31 15
7 Robin Mayall 51 UC37 3776-06NKY 0:52:13.55 34 16
8 Wendy VanDeSompele 51 PSM 367M-076D9 0:54:07 .40 39 19
Age Group: 55-59 Female
1 Laura Schob 59 OREG 377N-026DX 0:59:50.90 55 22
2 Janie Malloy 55 OREG 377X-026VK 1:08:02.51 61 24
3 Katie Hynes-Petty 57 OREG 377X-0APSS 1:15:20.34 66 27
Age Group: 60-64 Female
1 Phyllis Quinn 62 TOC 387E-03F7Y 0:53:05.73 37 17
2 Jeanna Summers 63 OREG 377N-000PT 0:55:35.40 48 21
3 Connie Shuman 62 OREG 3772-026A0 1:21:51.79 71 30

NR - New National Record DNF - Did Not Finish DO - Disqualified
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USMS Two-Mile Open Water Ghampionship Results

Overall  tLemder

Place Name Ags  Gluy USMS # Final Time Place  Place
Age Group: 6569 Female
1 Joanne Menard 69 MMAC 487Z-02F1Y 1:00:22.07 57 23
2 Jill Wright 66 SAWS 597U-01J02 1:08:33.29 62 25
Age Group: 70-74 Female
1 Diane Smith 72 CVMM 337W-06PSV 1:15:28.78 68 28
[nd of Results Female
Begin Results Male
Age Group: 18-24 Male
1 Alan Senn 18 CAQM 427T-0AYRG 0:44:16.96 7 6
Age Group: 35-39 Male
1 Matthew Marceau 35 OREG 377W-09W83 0:46:15.05 11 9
2 Adam Trexler 39 OREG 3771-07U45 0:46:28.05 12 10
3 Nathaniel Hawkins 39 OREG 377V-06J7B 0:56:11.88 49 28
4 Kevin Pearson 35 OREG 3774-0271J 0:57:02.87 50 29
5 Grant Schoepper 37 OREG 3777-02759 1:02:42 .13 60 37
Age Group: 40-44 Male
1 Matt Miller 40 OREG 3779-1500F 0:42:27 .81 4 3
2 Todd Lantry 42 OREG 377B-02619 0:51:18.00 27 15
3 Rodolfo Palma 40 OREG 377G-029FJ 0:51:27 .49 28 16
4 Alex Crooks 42 OREG 377P-0794R 0:52:15.75 35 19
Age Group: 4549 Male
1 Chad Hagedorn 45 PSM 367U-08195 0:47:54 .56 17 12
2 Christian Tujo 46 OREG 3771-026K2 0:52:19.65 36 20
Age Group: 50-54 Male
NR 1 Jeff Erwin 53 SAWS 5975-01J0A 0:41:41.29 2 1
NR 2 Eilhard Lussier 52 OREG 3774-025VX 0:41:43.01 3 2
3 Robbie Allen 52 VCM 337M-01W9S 0:43:22.87 5 4
4 James Proffitt 52 OREG 377W-007A2 0:44:03.79 6 5
5 Doug Koehler 51 CVMM 337K-049NA 0:44:57.05 8 7
6 Eric Marnoch 51 CVMM 337H-07M01 0:45:24 .99 10 8
7 Mark Wuttig 53 CVMM 337S-03CRK 0:52:00.59 32 17
8 Roger Senn 53 CAQM 427E-081VC 0:54:38.24 42 22
9 Mark McAllister 54 OREG 377Y-07Y8Y 0:57:57 .66 52 31
10 Timothy Waud 50 OREG 3778-003DK 0:59:49.32 54 33
11 Matthew Bronson 52 KM 3570-0122G 1:00:18.23 56 34
12 Steven Sloop 52 OREG 377P-026GE 1:13:00.16 65 39
Age Group: 55-569 Male
1 Bill Ireland 58 SCAQ 337R-03A12 0:49:53.98 19 13
2 Kris Calvin 55 OREG 377N-008NK 0:50:32.51 22 14
3 Tim Burnham 58 UC35 3574-04DES8 0:54:23.32 40 21
4 Ron Thompson 58 OREG 3775-02521 0:55:17.37 45 25
5 Douglas Graeber 58 OREG 377T-09X74 1:02:31.83 59 36
6 Robin Bragg 57 OREG 377S-0269R 1:08:46.73 63 38
NR - New National Record DNF - Did Not Finish DO - Disqualified
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USMS Two-Mile Open Water Ghampionship Results

Overall  tLemder

Place  Name Age  Cluh USMS # Final Time Place  Place
Age Group: 60-64 Male

1 Kermit Yensen 64 OREG 377H-025Y1 0:54:51.33 43 23

2 Doug Brockbank 64 OREG 377D-0269M 0:55:29.61 47 27

3 Michael Douglas 60 OREG 377T-026CT 0:59:02.37 53 32

4 Walter Carter 62 OREG 377G-05XRU 1:18:15.76 70 41
Age Group: 65-639 Male

NR 1 Jim Mc Conica 67 VCM 3377-03B07 0:47:52 .41 16 11

2 Steve Johnson 69 OREG 377V-0264Y 0:54:57 .68 44 24

3 Robert Richardson 65 OREG 3770-049YA 0:55:24 .90 46 26
Age Group: 70-74 Male

1 Edward Rudloff 70 TOC 387J-03J62 0:52:12 .42 33 18
Age Group: 75-73 Male

1 Ralph Mohr 76 OREG 377E-0261C 1:01:43.49 58 35
Age Group: 80-84 Male

1 David Radcliff 83 OREG 3770-025V8 0:57:37.24 51 30

2 Barry Fasbender 80 OREG 377X-BARRY 1:15:27 .97 67 40

£nd of Results Male

NR - New National Record DNF - Did Not Finish DO - Disqualified

Monday, June 26, 2017
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2017 Foster Lake Cable Swims, June 24, 201/

Hosted by Central Oregon Masters Aquatics at Foster Lake, near Sweet Home, OR

Sanctioned by Oregon Masters Swimming for U.S. Masters Swimming #377-W002
Meet Director: Bob Bruce (61200 Parrell Rd, Bend, OR 97702 <or> coachbob @ bendbroadband.com <or> 541-317-4851)

Two-Mile Resuits for Gategory Il Suits
overall  ender

Place Name Age Gl USMS % Final Time Place  Place
Results for- Female
Age Group: 40-44

1 Dana Katz 42 UC38  3874-02A1J 0:58:25.89 2 2
Age Group: 60-64
1 Wendy Friedland 60 PSM 367X-036VU 0:57:09.38 1 1

Results for- Malg
Age Group: 40-44

1 Dennis Lippert 44 UC37 377W-0AVWU 1:06:58.02 3 1

NR - New National Record OR - New Oregon Record NF - Did Not Finish
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2017 Foster Lake Gable Swims

Two-Mile Gable Swim Relay Resuits

Age Group Place Club Name

Women (3 Swimmers]
25+ 1 OREG
35+ 1 OREG
45+ 1 CVMM

2  OREG
55+ 1 OREG

Men (3 Swimmers)
35+ 1 OREG
45+ 1 CVMM

2 OREG
55+ 1 OREG
75+ 1 OREG

Time

2:18:59.84 Elizabeth A

2:35:28.87

2:32:37.67

2:34:19.56

3:02:28.81

2:08:14.61

2:22:23.03

2:43:01.92

2:40:21.52

3:14:49.43

Swimmer Name

Stacey L
Lisa E

Tessa L
Sonja
Anicia

Becky
Jennifer
Deanna C
Jayette R
Toni S
Sue

Janie L
Laura
Jeanna

James L
Matt
Eilhard

Doug J
Eric

Mark
Robert B
Ron J
Christian F

Steve M
Kermit
Kris

Barry A
Ralph
David A

Watkins
Kiefer
Gibson

Reeves
Skinner
Criscione

Cleavenger
Weiderman
Koehler
Pettit
Hecksel
Phillips

Malloy
Schob
Summers

Proffitt
Miller
Lussier

Koehler
Marnoch
Wouttig
Richardson
Thompson
Tujo

Johnson
Yensen
Calvin

Fasbender
Mohr
Radcliff

Age

52
39
28

39
41
44

54
51
48
50
51
53

55
59
63

52
40
52

51
51
53
65
58
46

69
64
55

80
76
83

Club

OREG
OREG
OREG

OREG
OREG
OREG

CVMM
CVMM
CVMM
OREG
OREG
OREG

OREG
OREG
OREG

OREG
OREG
OREG

CVMM
CVMM
CVMM
OREG
OREG
OREG

OREG
OREG
OREG

OREG
OREG
OREG

USMS #

377M-003YG
377R-01RAS

3773-09V6A

377X-084S8

377G-080WD
377P-EYEEM

337A-06DB4
337H-07Z8E
337J-03AF4
3772-0A8HS
377Y-0261S

377H-06W7A

377X-026VK
377N-026DX
377N-000PT

377W-007A2

3779-1500F
3774-025VX

337K-049NA
337H-07M01

337S-03CRK

3770-049YA
3775-02521
3771-026K2

377V-0264Y
377H-025Y1
377N-008NK

377X-BARRY

377E-0261C
3770-025V8

Ind Time

0:46:53.44
0:46:51.63
0:45:15.77

0:53:46.97
0:50:57.22
0:50:44.68

0:50:11.97
0:50:34.29
0:51:51.41
0:51:54.32
0:51:50.50
0:50:35.74

1:08:02.51
0:59:50.90
0:55:35.40

0:44:03.79
0:42:27.81
0:41:43.01

0:44:57.05
0:45:24.99
0:52:00.59
0:55:24.90
0:55:17.37
0:52:19.65

0:54:57.68
0:54:51.33
0:50:32.51

1:15:27.97
1:01:43.49
0:57:37.24

Nat

Record

NR

NR

NR



Age Group Place Club Name

Mixed (4 Swimmers]
25+ 1 OREG
35+ 1 CVMN
2 OREG
45+ 1 OREG
55+ 1 OREG

Time Swimmer Name

2:56:18.22 Stacey L
Lisa E
Matt
Eilhard

3:08:30.52 Becky
Leslie B
Doug J
Eric

3:12:25.00 Sonja
Anicia
Adam
Matthew A

3:13:50.62 Sue
Elizabeth A
Christian F
James L

2:40:50.14 Laura
Jeanna
Kermit D
Kris

Kiefer
Gibson
Miller
Lussier

Cleavenger
Monroe
Koehler
Marnoch
Skinner
Criscione
Trexler
Marceau

Phillips
Watkins
Tujo
Proffitt

Schob
Summers
Yensen
Calvin

g

54
43
51
51
41
44
39
35

53
52
46
52

59
63
64
55

OREG
OREG
OREG
OREG

CVMN
CVMN
CVMN
CVMN
OREG
OREG
OREG
OREG

OREG
OREG
OREG
OREG

OREG
OREG
OREG
OREG

USMS #

377R-01RAS
3773-09V6A
3779-1500F
3774-025VX

337A-06DB4
337P-0A1RT
337K-049NA
337H-07M01
377G-080WD
377P-EYEEM
3771-07U45
377W-09W83

377H-06W7A
377M-003YG
3771-026K2

377W-007A2

377N-026DX
377N-000PT
377H-025Y1

377N-008NK

0:46:51.63
0:45:15.77
0:42:27.81
0:41:43.01

0:50:11.97
0:47:56.51
0:44:57.05
0:45:24.99
0:50:57.22
0:50:44.68
0:46:28.05
0:46:15.05

0:50:35.74
0:46:53.44
0:52:19.65
0:44:03.79

0:59:50.90
0:55:35.40
0:54:51.33
0:50:32.51

NR



2017 Foster Lake Cable Swims, June 24, 201/

Hosted by Central Oregon Masters Aquatics at Foster Lake, near Sweet Home, OR
Sanctioned by Oregon Masters Swimming for U.S. Masters Swimming #377-W002

Meet Director: Bob Bruce (61200 Parrell Rd, Bend, OR 97702 <or> coachbob @ bendbroadband.com <or> 541-317-4851)

One-Mile Resuits For Gategory | Suits
Age  Glb

Place Name

Results for- female
Age Group: 35-39
1 Stacey Kiefer
2 Carolyn DeMarco
Age Group: 40-44
1 Anicia Criscione
2 Dana Katz
3 Celeste Marokus
4 Elizabeth Harrison
Age Group: 45-49
NR 1 Deborah Dawson
2 Maryann Deke
Age Group: 50-54
1 Toni Hecksel
2 Sue Phillips
3 Wendy VanDeSompele
4 Jayette Pettit
5 Lee Chamberlain
NF 6 Amy Samberg
Age Group: 35-69
1 Janie Malloy
2 Katie Hynes-Petty
Age Group: 60-64
1 Jeanna Summers
2 Wendy Friedland
3 Connie Shuman

Results for- Male
Age Group: 35-39

1 Matthew Marceau

2 Amaury Gendron-Hansen

3 Patrick Aitchison

Age Group: 40-44

1 Matt Miller

39
37

44
42
41
43

49
49

51
53
51
50
53
53

55
57

63
60
62

35
37
37

40

OREG
OREG

OREG
uC38

OREG
OREG

EST
OREG

OREG
OREG
PSM
OREG
OREG
ucC48

OREG
OREG

OREG
PSM
OREG

OREG
uca7
uC37

OREG

UsHS #

377R-01RAS
377E-09JVJ

377P-EYEEM
3874-02A1J
3772-088RB
377K-026ZH

097M-SWMRR
3776-0AZSA

377Y-0261S
377H-06WT7A
367M-076D9
3772-0A8HS
3779-0873G
4871-0AMBN

377X-026VK
377X-0APSS

377N-000PT
367X-036VU
3772-026A0

377W-09W83
3771-086M9
377A-09NUW

3779-1500F

Qverall Gender

Final Time  Place Place
0:23:53.92 7
0:41:35.62 40 15
0:26:04 .69 13 6
0:29:22 .57 24 8
0:38:24 .43 36 14
0:45:06 .51 42 17
0:22:02.63 4

0:37:28 .45 33 12
0:25:53.32 9 3
0:25:58.88 10 4
0:26:00.05 11 5
0:26:32.82 15 7
0:45:13.20 43 18
0:35:05.92 32 11
0:38:23.82 35 13
0:29:49.28 25 9
0:32:38.62 30 10
0:44:54 .70 41 16
0:24:26 .99 8 6
0:28:20.90 21 14
0:33:42.80 31 21
0:21:24 .27 2 2

NR - New National Record and Oregon Record

Monday, June 26, 2017

OR - New Oregon Record

NF - Did Not Finish

Page 1 of 2



One-Mile Resuits For Gategory | Suits

Place Name

2 Todd Lantry

3 Dennis Lippert
Age Group: 45-49

1 Christian Tujo

2 Caesar Bernardo
Age Group: 50-54

1 Eilhard Lussier

2 Robbie Allen

3 James Proffitt

4 Mark McAllister

5 Matthew Bronson

6 Steven Sloop
Age Group: 55-59

1 Kiris Calvin

2 Ron Thompson

3 Douglas Graeber
Age Group: 60-64

1 Ed Ramsey

2 Kermit Yensen

3 Walter Carter

4 David Snyder

Age Group: 65-69

1 Jim Mc Conica
2 Robert Richardson

Age Group: 75-79

1 Ralph Mohr

Age Group: 80-84

1 David Radcliff

Ags Gl USHS #

42 OREG  377B-02619
44 UC37 377W-0AVWU
46 OREG  3771-026K2
46 OREG  377M-0A0J2
52 OREG  3774-025VX
52 VCM 337M-01W9S
52 OREG  377W-007A2
54 OREG  377Y-07Y8Y
52 KM 3570-012ZG
52 OREG  377P-026GE
55 OREG  377N-008NK
58 OREG  3775-025Z1

58 OREG  377T-09X74
61 OREG  3771-025V9
64 OREG  377H-025Y1
62 OREG  377G-05XRU
62 UC37 377V-0A2TZ
67 VCM 3377-03B07
65 OREG  3770-049YA
76 OREG  377E-0261C
83 OREG  3770-025V8

Qverall Gender
final Time  Place Place
0:27:00.09 17 10
0:37:43.89 34 22
0:26:23.06 14 8
0:30:43 .41 27 18
0:21:22 .55 1
0:21:44 .04 3
0:22:57 .48 4
0:28:41.55 23 16
0:31:10.89 28 19
0:39:44 .63 37 23
0:26:03.60 12 7
0:28:16 .46 20 13
0:32:32.39 29 20
0:26:46 .36 16 9
0:27:14 .29 18 11
0:40:32.34 38 24
0:41:16.99 39 25
0:23:25.09 6
0:28:09.28 19 12
0:30:33.56 26 17
0:28:24 .22 22 15

NR - New National Record and Oregon Record

Monday, June 26, 2017

OR - New Oregon Record

NF - Did Not Finish
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2017 Foster Lake Cable Swims, June 24, 201/

Hosted by Central Oregon Masters Aquatics at Foster Lake, near Sweet Home, OR

Sanctioned by Oregon Masters Swimming for U.S. Masters Swimming #377-W002
Meet Director: Bob Bruce (61200 Parrell Rd, Bend, OR 97702 <or> coachbob @ bendbroadband.com <or> 541-317-4851)

One-Mile Resuits for Gategory Il Suits

Overall Lender

Place  Name Age  Cluh USMS # final Time  Place  Place
Results for- female
Age Group: 55-69
1 Caryl Schiavon 59 OREG 377X-07KY0 0:45:16.63
Results for- Male
Age Group: 55-69
1 Patrick Allender 59 OREG 3779-025Y4 0:24:22 .39 1
2 Robin Bragg 57 OREG 377S-0269R 0:32:52.58 3
Age Group: 60-64
1 Mark Lane 60 OREG 377A-06R2Y 0:34:43 .51 4
Age Group: 75-78
1 John Spence 76 OREG 377X-06KMM 0:30:35.49 2
NR - New National Record and Oregon Record OR - New Oregon Record NF - Did Not Finish
Monday, June 26, 2017 Page 1 of 1



2017 Foster Lake Gable Swims
One-Mile Cable Swim Relay Resuits

Aue Group Place CiubName Time SwimmerName Age Club  USMS#  IndTime Record
Men
35+ 1  Oregon 05:44.30 JamesL Profitt ~ 52 OREG 377W-007A2 22:57.48  NR
Matt Miller 40 OREG 3779-1500F 21:24.27
Eilhard Lussier ~ 52 OREG 3774-025VX 21:22.55
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